- 1 SJR6
- 2 171215-2
- 3 By Senators Allen, Albritton, Beasley, Blackwell, Brewbaker,
- Bussman, Chambliss, Coleman, Dial, Dunn, Figures, Glover,
- 5 Hightower, Holley, Holtzclaw, Livingston, Marsh, McClendon,
- 6 Melson, Orr, Pittman, Reed, Ross, Sanders, Sanford, Scofield,
- 7 Shelnutt, Singleton, Smith, Smitherman, Stutts, Waggoner,
- 8 Ward, Whatley and Williams
- 9 RFD: Rules
- 10 First Read: 06-AUG-15

SJR6

1	SJR6
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, SJR6,
5	CELEBRATING THE LIFE OF LEGENDARY NFL QUARTERBACK
6	AND SPORTS TV AND RADIO PERSONALITY KEN STABLER.
7	
8	WHEREAS, with utmost honor and respect we uplift and
9	celebrate the tremendous life of legendary NFL Quarterback and
10	sports TV and radio personality Ken Stabler; and
11	WHEREAS, the passing of Ken Stabler on July 8, 2015,
12	at 69 years of age leaves a void in the lives of his loving
13	family, many friends, and countless fans; and
14	WHEREAS, the Foley, Alabama, native, born December
15	25, 1945, played for Bear Bryant at The University of Alabama,
16	where he led the Crimson Tide to an undefeated season in 1966
17	and was named an All-American in 1967; and
18	WHEREAS, during his NFL career, he played 10 seasons
19	with the Oakland Raiders, where he earned his nickname, "The
20	Snake"; he had the distinctions of being a four-time Pro Bowl
21	selection, of being named the NFL's Most Valuable Player in
22	1974, leading the Raiders to a Super Bowl victory in 1977, and
23	throwing for a total of 27,938 yards, 194 touchdowns, and just
24	88 interceptions during his career; and

1	WHEREAS, following his NFL career, he worked as a
2	color commentator for CBS' NFL telecasts and called Alabama
3	games on the radio until 2009; and
4	WHEREAS, Ken Stabler was a valued citizen whose
5	memory is deeply cherished in the hearts and minds of all
6	those who were fortunate enough to know him, as well as his
7	many fans; now therefore,
8	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
9	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That while grieving the death of
10	Ken Stabler, we are extremely grateful for his abundant life,
11	and we offer this resolution in highest tribute to his
12	inspiring legacy, as well as in heartfelt sympathy to his
13	family and friends.

SJR6

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR6 Senate 07-AUG-15 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate. Patrick Harris Secretary
15	
16 17 18	House of Representatives Adopted: 10-AUG-15
13	
20 21	By: Senator Allen